



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 218 of 2020

Smt. Ratna Banchor **Versus** Santlal Patel

Order Sheet

19.03.2025 Balram	Mr. Suraj Patel on behalf of Mr. Shobhit Mishra, counsel for appellant. Mr. Prashant Sahu on behalf of Mr. Sangeet Kumar Kushwaha, counsel for respondent No.3. Heard. Learned counsel for respondent No.3 submits that respondent No.3 has also filed an appeal bearing MAC No.109/2020 and prays for listing of this appeal for analogous hearing. As prayed, list this case along with MAC No. 109/2020 after two weeks. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
---------------------------------	--