



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 218 of 2020

SMT. RATNA BANCHOR **versus** SANTLAL PATEL

MAC/109/2020

17.02.2026	Mr. Suraj Patel, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Shobhit Mishra, Advocate, Mr. Gurudev I Sharan, Advocate and Ms. Priya Kaiwart, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Sangeet Kumar Kushwaha, Advocate for the respective parties. Both appeals are admitted for hearing. Post it for final hearing. sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Rekha	